
North District Quarterly Conference Schedule Presiding Elder Larry James Bell 2025-2026

Church 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter
Bethel Saginaw Sat., Oct. 4 @ 1:00 p.m. Sat., Jan. 3 @ 1:00 p.m. Sat., Mar. 21 @1:00 p.m. Sat. June 6 @ 1:00 p.m.
Ebenezer Detroit Tues., Oct. 7 @ 6:00 p.m. Tues.,Jan. 6 @ 6:00 p.m. Tues., Mar. 17 @ 6:00 p.m. Tues.,June 2 @ 6:00 p.m.
Bethel Ann Arbor Wed., Oct. 1 @ 7:30 p.m. Wed., Jan. 7 @ 6:00 p.m. Wed., Mar. 18 @ 6:00 p.m. Wed.,June 3 @ 6:00 p.m.
Trinity Lansing Sat. Oct. 18 @ 12:00 p.m. Sat. Jan. 17 @ 12:00 p.m. Sat., Mar. 28 @ 12:00 p.m. Sat. July 11 @ 12:00 p.m.
Newman Pontiac Thurs., Oct. 2 @ 6:00 p.m. Thurs., Jan. 8 @ 6:00 p.m Thurs., Mar. 19 @ 6:00 p.m. Thurs. June 4 @ 6:00 p.m.
First Community GR Mon., Oct. 6 @ 6:00 p.m. Mon., Jan. 5 @ 6:00p.m. Mon., Mar. 16 @ 6:00 p.m. Mon.,June 22 @ 6:00 p.m.
Vernon Chapel Flint Sat., Oct. 11 @ 11:00 a.m. Sat., Jan. 10 @ 11:00 a.m. Sat., Apr.18 @ 11:00 a.m. Sat., June 6 @ 11:00 a.m.
Brown Chapel Ypsilanti Thurs., Oct. 9 @ 7:30 p.m. Thurs. Jan. 15 @ 7:30 p.m. Thurs., Mar. 26 @ 6:00 p.m. Thurs., July 2 @ 6:00 p.m.
Greater Quinn Detroit Tues., Oct. 14 @ 6:30 p.m. Tues., Jan. 13 @ 6:30 p.m. Tues., Mar. 24 @ 6:30 p.m. Tues., June 23 @ 6:30 p.m
Phillip Chapel MH Sat., Oct. 11 @ 4:00 p.m. Sat., Jan. 10 @ 4:00p.m. Sat., Apr. 18 @ 4:00 p.m. Sat., July 11 @ 4:00 p.m.
St Paul Grosse Pointe Park Wed., Oct. 8 @ 6:00 p.m. Wed., Jan. 14 @ 6:00 p.m. Wed., Mar. 25 @ 6:00 p.m. Tues., June 24 @ 6:00 p.m.
St Matthew Detroit Mon., Oct. 13 @ 6:00 p.m. Tues., Jan. 12 @ 6:00 p.m. Tues., Mar. 23 @ 6:00 p.m. Mon., June 22 @ 7:30 p.m.
Quinn Chapel Flint Sat., Oct. 11 @ 2:00 p.m. Sat., Jan. 10 @ 2:00p.m. Sat., Apr 18 @ 2:00 p.m. Sat., June 6 @ 2:00 p.m.
Vinson Chapel CT Mon., Oct. 20 @ 6:00 p.m. Mon, Jan. 19 @ 6:00 p.m. Mon., Apr. 13 @ 6:00 p.m. Mon. June 29 @ 6:00 p.m.
St John River Rouge Wed., Oct. 15 @ 6:00 p.m. Wed., Jan. 21 @ 6:00 p.m. Wed., Apr. 8 @ 6;00 p.m. Wed., July 1 @ 6:00 p.m.
Mt. Calvary Detroit Mon., Oct. 27 @ 6:00 p.m. Tues, Jan. 20 @ 6:00p.m. Tues., Apr.7 @ 6:00 p.m. Tues.,  June 30 @ 6:00 p.m.
Tabernacle Idlewild Sat., Oct. 4 @ 5:00 p.m. Sat., Jan. 3 @ 5:00p.m. Sat., Mar. 21 @ 5:00 p.m. Sat., June 6 @ 5:00 p.m.
Community Ecorse Mon., Sept.29 @ 6:00 p.m. Mon., Jan. 26 @ 6:00 p.m. Mon., Apr. 20 @ 6:00 p.m. Mon., June 29 @ 7:30 p.m.
Bethel Flint Sat., Oct. 18 @ 3:00 p.m. Sat., Jan. 17 @ 3:00 p.m. Sat., Mar. 28 @ 3:00 p.m. Sat., July 11 @ 2:00 p.m.
F.A.M.E. Farmington Hills Tues., Sept. 30 @ 6:00 p.m. Tues., Jan. 27 @ 7:30p.m. Tues. Apr. 14 @ 6:00 p.m. Tues., June 30 @ 7:30 p.m.
St Matthew Lansing Sat., Oct. 18 @ 10:00 a.m. Sat., Jan. 17 @ 10:00a.m. Sat., Mar. 28 @ 10:00 a.m. Sat., July 11 @ 10:00 a.m.
St Luke Roseville Sat. Oct. 25 @ 3:00 p.m. Sat., Jan. 24 @ 3:00p.m. Sat., Apr. 11  @ 3:00 p.m. Sat., July 25 @ 3:00 p.m.

1st Quarter reports for 2nd Quarter reports for 3rd Quarter reports for 4th Quarter reports for
June, July August 2025 September, October, November '25 Dec. '25, January, February '26 March, April, May 2026

General Budget Due Date: General Budget Due Date: General Budget Due Date:
November 1, 2025 February 1, 2026 May 1, 2026 August 1, 2026


